DEBORAH ANNE CHAPPELL; 

BRADLEY GATT;  

ARON MIFSUD BONNICI; 

JAMES CAMENZULI; 

MANUEL (EMMANUEL) CASTAGNA; 

ROBERT BORG; 

OMISSIS; 

AND 

DF ADVOCATES; 

The Court AUTHORISES KEVIN DEGUARA to transfer the total sum of six thousand, three 

hundred and six Euro and four cents (€6,306.04) from the bank account registered in his name 

ending in -3093 and held with Bank of Valletta plc, to the bank account of Elmo Insurance Ltd held 

with HSBC Bank plc ending in -7001, for the purpose of paying the renewal of the licences and 

insurance policies relating to the vehicles mentioned in the Court decree dated 28th November 2025.